



# HGTV CANADA AND MEM CEMENT GREENLIGHT FOR RENOVATION RESORT, SEASON 2

The Corus Studios Original Series is Currently Casting Pairs of Renovation Pros to Compete for \$100,000 Grand Prize

## Stream HGTV Canada Anytime with STACKTV



(L-R: Bryan Baeumler and Scott McGillivray) Photo courtesy of HGTV Canada.

For additional photography, click here. For the *Renovation Resort* promo, click here. To share this release socially visit: bit.ly/48LxUiQ

#### For Immediate Release

**TORONTO, January 11, 2024 – HGTV Canada** and **MEM** announce today the Season 2 greenlight of *Renovation Resort*. Following the success of Season 1 as the #1 Canadian original series on Specialty in Spring 2023\*, the new season will feature four all-new renovation and design duos competing to create the ultimate vacation rental. Season 2 of *Renovation Resort* will air on **HGTV Canada** and be available to stream live and on-demand on **STACKTV**.

HGTV Canada's <u>Scott McGillivray</u> and <u>Bryan Baeumler</u> return as co-hosts and judges in the eightepisode season distributed by Corus Studios. Scott and Bryan will decide which team takes home the title of Renovation Resort Champion and a game-changing prize of \$100,000.

Casting is currently underway for four new pairs of renovation pros to compete in a battle to transform empty shells into one-of-a-kind vacation properties. The pairs will be put to the test, each renovating and





redesigning one of the resort's four cabins; as well as creating unique, multi-season outdoor backyard spaces. Interested applicants can apply <a href="here">here</a>.

Viewers can also watch Scott McGillivray this Spring in Season 5 of <u>Scott's Vacation House Rules</u>, where he and design partner <u>Debra Salmoni</u> show homeowners how to transform their vacation properties into profitable pieces of paradise. Production on Season 6 of the Corus Studios series is currently underway by MEM and is expected to premiere in 2025.

Renovation Resort and Scott's Vacation House Rules are produced by MEM, Scott McGillivray is CEO, Angela Jennings is President, Nanci MacLean is COO, and Kelly Wray is Executive Producer. For Corus Studios and HGTV Canada, Troy Reeb is Executive Vice President of Content and Networks, Lisa Godfrey is Senior Vice President of Original Content and Corus Studios, Rachel Nelson is Vice President of Original Content. Debbie Brown is HGTV Canada's Executive in Charge of Production for Renovation Resort, and Dora Fong is the HGTV Canada Executive in Charge of Production for Scott's Vacation House Rules.

HGTV Canada can be streamed via **STACKTV**, available on Amazon Prime Video Channels, Bell Fibe TV app, FuboTV, Rogers Ignite TV and Ignite SmartStream. The network is also available through all major TV distributors, including Bell, Cogeco, Rogers, SaskTel, Shaw, Shaw Direct, Telus and Videotron.

-30 -

#### Source:

\*Numeris PPM Data, SP'23 (Jan 2/23 – May 28/23) – confirmed data, Total Canada, 3+ airings, CDN SPEC COM ENG excluding sports, based on AMA(000), A25-54

#### **SOCIAL MEDIA LINKS:**

Follow Corus PR on X (formally Twitter): @CorusPR

Follow HGTV Canada on X (formally Twitter) @HGTVCanada

Follow HGTV Canada Facebook: facebook.com/HGTV.ca

Follow HGTV Canada Instagram: @hgtvcanada Follow HGTV Canada TikTok: @hgtvcanada

Watch full episodes and see exclusive content at hgtv.ca

#RenovationResort

#SVHR

#### **HGTV Canada is a Corus Entertainment Network.**

## **About Corus Entertainment Inc.**

Corus Entertainment Inc. (TSX: CJR.B) is a leading media and content company that develops and delivers high quality brands and content across platforms for audiences around the world. Engaging audiences since 1999, the company's portfolio of multimedia offerings encompass 33 specialty television services, 39 radio stations, 15 conventional television stations, digital and streaming platforms, and technology and media services. Corus is an internationally-renowned content creator and distributor through Nelvana, a world class animation studio expert in all formats and Corus Studios, a globally recognized producer of hit scripted and unscripted content. The company also owns full-service social digital agency so.da, lifestyle entertainment company Kin Canada, and children's book publishing house, Kids Can Press. Corus' roster of premium brands includes Global Television, W Network, HGTV Canada, Food Network Canada, Magnolia Network Canada, The HISTORY® Channel, Showcase, Adult Swim, National Geographic, Disney Channel Canada, YTV, Global News, Globalnews.ca, Q107, Country 105, and CFOX, along with streaming platforms STACKTV, TELETOON+, the Global TV App and Curiouscast. Corus is the domestic advertising representative and an original content partner for Pluto TV, a Paramount Company, which is the leading free ad-supported streaming television (FAST) service. For more information visit www.corusent.com.





### **About STACKTV**

STACKTV is Corus Entertainment's premium multi-channel television streaming service that offers thousands of hours of exclusive hit content from 16 of Canada's top TV networks, all on one platform. All series, movies and specials that air on Global Television, Food Network Canada, HGTV Canada, W Network, The HISTORY® Channel, Adult Swim, Slice, Showcase, National Geographic, Lifetime, Cartoon Network, Treehouse, YTV, Disney Channel, Disney Junior and Disney XD are available to stream on STACKTV live and on demand with new content added daily. STACKTV is available via Amazon Prime Video Channels, Bell Fibe TV app, FuboTV, Rogers Ignite TV and Ignite Streaming. For more information, visit stacktv.ca.

## For media inquiries, please contact:

Michelle Shelderup, Associate Publicist Corus Entertainment 416.479.6254 Michelle.Shelderup@corusent.com

Julie MacFarlane, Publicity Manager Corus Entertainment 416.860.4876 Julie.MacFarlane@corusent.com